506928066 10/18/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6974903

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	1					
		Name	Name				
ACE LIGHT&ELECTRON		(NINGBO) CO., LTD.					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ACE (NII	(NINGBO) SMART TECH CO., LTD					
Street Address:	NO. 8 D(0. 8 DONGBEI ROAD, SHANGLING VILLAGE, DONGQIAO TOWN					
Internal Address:	HAISHU DISTRICT						
City:	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG						
State/Country:	CHINA						
Postal Code:	315157						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		_				
Property Type		Number					
		0077889					
Patent Number: 1062		0627089					
	<u>лтл</u>						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)954-8528							
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful	, it will be sent			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
		49-954-5430 rocessing@icaplaw.com					
Correspondent Name:	•	o	VATION CAPITAL LAW GROUP, LLP				
•		9800 MACARTHUR BLVD., SUITE 2	,				
Address Line 4:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NIN1: EP17N170 & EP17N171	NIN1: EP17N170 & EP17N171				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		VIC LIN	VIC LIN				
SIGNATURE:		/Vic Lin/	/Vic Lin/				
DATE SIGNED:		10/18/2021	10/18/2021				
Total Attachments: 5 source=NIN1Assignment source=NIN1Assignment source=NIN1Assignment source=NIN1Assignment	SIGNE[SIGNE[0#page2.tif 0#page3.tif					

PATENT REEL: 057825 FRAME: 0145

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

WHEREAS, ACE LIGHT&ELECTRONIC TECH (NINGBO) CO., LTD. whose address set forth in Exhibit A, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", owner of record of certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTIONS") for which a United States Patent Application will be filed ("Patent Application");

WHEREAS, ACE (NINGBO) SMART TECH CO., LTD, having a place of business at No. 8, Dongbei Road, Shangling Village, Dongqiao Town, Haishu District, Ningbo, Zhejiang 315157, China, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, and said Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, and said Patent Application for said INVENTIONS in the United States and throughout the world, including the exclusive right to file any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, foreign, or other application based on the INVENTIONS directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNORS have a full and unencumbered title to the INVENTIONS above described and hereby assigned, which title ASSIGNORS warrant unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, whenever requested, but without cost to ASSIGNORS, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to said INVENTIONS, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said INVENTIONS, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for said INVENTIONS or that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEE the complete title to the said INVENTIONS and patents hereby conveyed and to enable ASSIGNEE to record said title.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patent granted for said INVENTIONS, whether on an application for said INVENTIONS, said Patent Application, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or other application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS' entire interest in said INVENTIONS.

PATENT REEL: 057825 FRAME: 0146

1

AND ASSIGNORS FURTHERMORE authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone ASSIGNEE may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application(s) when ascertained.

[Signature page to follow]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment on the dates set forth below, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ACE LIGHT & ELECTRONIC TECH (NINGBO) CO., LTD.

Qin

Authorized Signature

Print Name of Signer

Yanbei QIN

October 15,2021

Date

Legal Representative Title of Signer

[Signature page to Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 057825 FRAME: 0148

EXHIBIT A

ACE LIGHT&ELECTRONIC TECH (NINGBO) CO., LTD.

No. 8, Dongbei Road, Shangling Village Dongqiao Town, Haishu District Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province, 315157 China

[Exhibit A - Assignor Addresses]

PATENT REEL: 057825 FRAME: 0149

Schedule A

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY	TITLE
10,077,889	September 18, 2018	US	PROJECTION LAMP WITH ROLLING LAMP EFFECT
10,627,089	April 21, 2020	US	ELECTRONIC GLOW STICK

[Exhibit A - Assignor Addresses]

PATENT REEL: 057825 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 10/18/2021